
SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
MS Boys     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Davis County MS                2    3    5    8   10   13   22   =  28    1:05:02      13:00      1:01
    2   Knoxville MS                   6    7   11   14   15   19   20   =  53    1:07:54      13:35      1:18
    3   Chariton MS                    1    4    9   21   24   25   26   =  59    1:13:18      14:40      5:35
    4   Centerville MS                12   16   17   18   23             =  86    1:16:29      15:18      3:41

 Incomplete Teams:  Albia JH, Clarke MS, Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont MS
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1           Ethan Stalzer               8th    Albia JH                          11:53      5:57
      2       1   Bode Druckenmiller          8th    Chariton MS                       12:32      6:16
      3       2   Sutton Shively              8th    Davis County MS                   12:34      6:17
      4       3   Charlie Bigsby              7th    Davis County MS                   12:41      6:20
      5       4   Bradley Hobbs               8th    Chariton MS                       12:45      6:22
      6       5   Charlie Warren              7th    Davis County MS                   12:50      6:25
      7       6   Henry Picard                8th    Knoxville MS                      12:54      6:27
      8       7   Ezra Schmidt                7th    Knoxville MS                      12:58      6:29
      9       8   Bryson Benge                8th    Davis County MS                   13:22      6:41
     10       9   David Crabb                 8th    Chariton MS                       13:32      6:46
     11      10   Mark Shirley                8th    Davis County MS                   13:35      6:47
     12      11   Jensen Finnegan             7th    Knoxville MS                      13:42      6:51
     13      12   Jesus Alarado               8th    Centerville MS                    13:44      6:52
     14      13   Chandler Bachman            7th    Davis County MS                   13:50      6:55
     15           Cain Campbell               8th    Albia JH                          14:08      7:04
     16      14   Ethan Russell               7th    Knoxville MS                      14:08      7:04
     17      15   Joe Finnegan                7th    Knoxville MS                      14:12      7:06
     18      16   Euan Lechtenberg            7th    Centerville MS                    14:47      7:23
     19           Grant Wilson                8th    Albia JH                          14:48      7:24
     20           Jackson Tuller              8th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    14:53      7:26
     21           Cael Lenox                  8th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    14:55      7:27
     22           Devante Caldwell            7th    Clarke MS                         15:02      7:31
     23      17   Brady Belloma               8th    Centerville MS                    15:15      7:38
     24      18   Hagen Byrd                  8th    Centerville MS                    15:19      7:40
     25      19   Jason Vinsick               7th    Knoxville MS                      15:28      7:44
     26           Cooper Bahls                7th    Clarke MS                         15:35      7:48
     27      20   Dallas Brandon              8th    Knoxville MS                      15:54      7:57
     28           Connor Arnold               8th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    16:14      8:07
     29           Trevor Terrell              8th    Albia JH                          16:17      8:09
     30           Jason Krasko                7th    Knoxville MS                      16:19      8:09
     31      21   Austin Gardner              7th    Chariton MS                       16:23      8:11
     32      22   John Erp                    7th    Davis County MS                   16:28      8:14
     33           Tristen Carter              8th    Knoxville MS                      16:41      8:21
     34           Toby Hubinette              7th    Davis County MS                   17:02      8:31
     35      23   John White                  7th    Centerville MS                    17:24      8:42
     36      24   Jeven Pennington            7th    Chariton MS                       18:07      9:03
     37           Jake Pontier                7th    Clarke MS                         18:34      9:17
     38           Elijah Carlson              8th    Knoxville MS                      19:20      9:40
     39      25   Ethan Werts                 7th    Chariton MS                       19:23      9:42
     40      26   Isaac Sundquist             8th    Chariton MS                       19:28      9:44
     41           Colton Brown                8th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    19:35      9:47
     42           Gavin Klaus                 7th    Davis County MS                   19:39      9:50
     43           Eli Bumgardner              8th    Knoxville MS                      19:47      9:54
     44           Diego Garcia                7th    Knoxville MS                      19:49      9:55
     45           Carson Oxenreider           8th    Chariton MS                       20:16     10:08
     46           Jaymason Demaria            7th    Knoxville MS                      21:56     10:58
     47           Gavin Scieszinski           7th    Chariton MS                       22:33     11:16
     48           Aidan Scieszinski           7th    Chariton MS                       23:07     11:33
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
MS Boys     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Davis County MS                   Score =   28
    2    Sutton Shively, 8th            12:34  6:17
    3    Charlie Bigsby, 7th            12:41  6:20
    5    Charlie Warren, 7th            12:50  6:25
    8    Bryson Benge, 8th              13:22  6:41
   10    Mark Shirley, 8th              13:35  6:47
   13    Chandler Bachman, 7th          13:50  6:55
   22    John Erp, 7th                  16:28  8:14
         Toby Hubinette, 7th            17:02  8:31
         Gavin Klaus, 7th               19:39  9:50

  2) Knoxville MS                      Score =   53
    6    Henry Picard, 8th              12:54  6:27
    7    Ezra Schmidt, 7th              12:58  6:29
   11    Jensen Finnegan, 7th           13:42  6:51
   14    Ethan Russell, 7th             14:08  7:04
   15    Joe Finnegan, 7th              14:12  7:06
   19    Jason Vinsick, 7th             15:28  7:44
   20    Dallas Brandon, 8th            15:54  7:57
         Jason Krasko, 7th              16:19  8:09
         Tristen Carter, 8th            16:41  8:21
         Elijah Carlson, 8th            19:20  9:40
         Eli Bumgardner, 8th            19:47  9:54
         Diego Garcia, 7th              19:49  9:55
         Jaymason Demaria, 7th          21:56 10:58

  3) Chariton MS                       Score =   59
    1    Bode Druckenmiller, 8th        12:32  6:16
    4    Bradley Hobbs, 8th             12:45  6:22
    9    David Crabb, 8th               13:32  6:46
   21    Austin Gardner, 7th            16:23  8:11
   24    Jeven Pennington, 7th          18:07  9:03
   25    Ethan Werts, 7th               19:23  9:42
   26    Isaac Sundquist, 8th           19:28  9:44
         Carson Oxenreider, 8th         20:16 10:08
         Gavin Scieszinski, 7th         22:33 11:16
         Aidan Scieszinski, 7th         23:07 11:33

  4) Centerville MS                    Score =   86
   12    Jesus Alarado, 8th             13:44  6:52
   16    Euan Lechtenberg, 7th          14:47  7:23
   17    Brady Belloma, 8th             15:15  7:38
   18    Hagen Byrd, 8th                15:19  7:40
   23    John White, 7th                17:24  8:42

 Incomplete Teams:

 Albia JH
    1    Ethan Stalzer, 8th          11:53     5:57
   15    Cain Campbell, 8th          14:08     7:04
   19    Grant Wilson, 8th           14:48     7:24
   29    Trevor Terrell, 8th         16:17     8:09

 Clarke MS
   22    Devante Caldwell, 7th       15:02     7:31
   26    Cooper Bahls, 7th           15:35     7:48
   37    Jake Pontier, 7th           18:34     9:17

 Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremon
   20    Jackson Tuller, 8th         14:53     7:26
   21    Cael Lenox, 8th             14:55     7:27
   28    Connor Arnold, 8th          16:14     8:07
   41    Colton Brown, 8th           19:35     9:47
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
Varsity Boys     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Albia                          2    4    5    8   10   14   19   =  29    1:36:15      19:15      1:19
    2   Davis County                   1    3    7   11   13   16   17   =  35    1:36:24      19:17      2:04
    3   Knoxville                      6    9   12   15   18   20   21   =  60    1:40:17      20:03      0:49
    4   Chariton                      23   24   26   28   30   39   40   = 131    1:46:58      21:24      0:59
    5   Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremon   25   29   32   33   34   35   37   = 153    1:50:30      22:06      1:44
    6   Centerville                   22   27   42   44   45   46        = 180    1:58:55      23:47      5:03
    7   Clarke                        31   36   38   41   43   47   48   = 189    1:57:39      23:32      3:00

 Incomplete Teams:
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Kenny Cronin                 JR    Davis County                      18:04      5:49
      2       2   Landon Noe                   JR    Albia                             18:34      5:59
      3       3   Carson Shively               SO    Davis County                      18:40      6:01
      4       4   Brock Ratliff                JR    Albia                             18:58      6:06
      5       5   Dawson Bonnett               SO    Albia                             19:03      6:08
      6       6   Jordan Bacon                 SR    Knoxville                         19:37      6:19
      7       7   Seth Emmons                  SR    Davis County                      19:38      6:19
      8       8   Barrett Bonnett              SR    Albia                             19:46      6:22
      9       9   Seth Walraven                SO    Knoxville                         19:52      6:24
     10      10   Cody Dalman                  SR    Albia                             19:53      6:24
     11      11   Brody Humphrey               SO    Davis County                      19:54      6:24
     12      12   Ethan Murra                  SR    Knoxville                         20:04      6:28
     13      13   Mike Amsden                  JR    Davis County                      20:08      6:29
     14      14   Max Teno                     JR    Albia                             20:13      6:30
     15      15   Max Purvis                   SO    Knoxville                         20:19      6:32
     16      16   David Nash                   JR    Davis County                      20:22      6:33
     17      17   Taylor Huggins               SO    Davis County                      20:24      6:34
     18      18   Jonathan Watson              SO    Knoxville                         20:26      6:35
     19      19   Michael Thomas               SR    Albia                             20:27      6:35
     20      20   Trent Walraven               SR    Knoxville                         20:28      6:35
     21      21   Kaden McGill                 FR    Knoxville                         20:32      6:37
     22      22   Cade Lechtenberg             SR    Centerville                       20:46      6:41
     23           Cj Ratliff                   SO    Albia                             20:51      6:43
     24           Alex Hopkins                 JR    Davis County                      20:56      6:44
     25      23   Trae Hall                    SR    Chariton                          20:58      6:45
     26      24   Lance Wallace                SR    Chariton                          20:59      6:45
     27           Weston Shively               JR    Davis County                      21:04      6:47
     28           Drake Hamm                   FR    Davis County                      21:08      6:48
     29           John Pistek                  FR    Albia                             21:09      6:48
     30      25   Jackson Sheldon              JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      21:14      6:50
     31      26   Blane Wallace                FR    Chariton                          21:17      6:51
     32           Gavin McMurray               SO    Albia                             21:34      6:56
     33           Peter Picard                 SO    Knoxville                         21:34      6:56
     34      27   Cade Housh                   SR    Centerville                       21:44      7:00
     35           Adam Sheffield               FR    Albia                             21:46      7:00
     36      28   Tyler Goben                  SR    Chariton                          21:47      7:01
     37           Travis Sheffield             JR    Albia                             21:48      7:01
     38           Miles Menstner               SR    Davis County                      21:48      7:01
     39      29   Reilly Flaig                 JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      21:49      7:01
     40      30   Logan Demichelis             SR    Chariton                          21:57      7:04
     41      31   Diego Cavanzon               SO    Clarke                            22:05      7:06
     42           Dawson Townshend             SO    Davis County                      22:06      7:07
     43      32   Aiden Yates                  SR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      22:09      7:08
     44           Carson Irving                SO    Knoxville                         22:16      7:10
     45           Eli Zanoni                   SO    Albia                             22:16      7:10
     46           Logan Stalzer                SO    Albia                             22:19      7:11
     47           Jack Ball                    SR    Davis County                      22:21      7:12
     48      33   Sam Seddon                   FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      22:22      7:12
     49           Nash Linsley                 SR    Knoxville                         22:32      7:15
     50           Ethan Morgan                 FR    Knoxville                         22:45      7:19
     51           Austin Stanley               JR    Albia                             22:48      7:20
     52           Marcus Elam                  JR    Davis County                      22:51      7:21
     53      34   Noah Walker                  FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      22:57      7:23
     54           Gable Garcia                 SR    Knoxville                         23:01      7:25
     55      35   Carsen Wade                  FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      23:04      7:25
     56      36   Calhoun Lundquist            FR    Clarke                            23:05      7:26
     57           John Buttell                 SO    Knoxville                         23:08      7:27
     58           Ethan Morrissey              JR    Davis County                      23:10      7:28
     59      37   Garrett Leonard              JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      23:13      7:28
     60      38   Richie Donaldson             FR    Clarke                            23:16      7:29
     61      39   Max Aulwes                   SO    Chariton                          23:16      7:29
     62           David Thomas                 SO    Albia                             23:17      7:30
     63           Grant Larue                  FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      23:24      7:32
     64           Cayden Hall                  SO    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      23:26      7:32
     65           Daniel Oliver                FR    Davis County                      23:30      7:34
     66      40   Tanner Ballard               SR    Chariton                          23:34      7:35
     67           Jay Froah                    JR    Davis County                      23:34      7:35
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
Varsity Boys     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     68           Easton White                 SO    Davis County                      23:43      7:38
     69           Andrew Jackson               SO    Knoxville                         23:45      7:39
     70           Elijah Smith                 SO    Albia                             23:51      7:41
     71           Tommy Bozeman                SO    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      23:53      7:41
     72      41   Aydan Dinham                 FR    Clarke                            24:09      7:46
     73           Jayden Ball                  SO    Davis County                      24:19      7:50
     74      42   Noah Craver                  SR    Centerville                       24:52      8:00
     75           Elijah Fisher                SO    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      25:04      8:04
     76      43   Steven Hiatt                 SO    Clarke                            25:05      8:04
     77           Drake Marvelli               FR    Knoxville                         25:06      8:05
     78           Mason Hatch                  FR    Knoxville                         25:08      8:05
     79           Ethan Fehrer                 SO    Chariton                          25:30      8:13
     80           Emmett Schmidt               SO    Knoxville                         25:41      8:16
     81      44   Jobie Smith                  JR    Centerville                       25:43      8:17
     82      45   Owen Pasa                    SR    Centerville                       25:49      8:19
     83      46   Kayden Kauzlarich            SR    Centerville                       25:53      8:20
     84           Steven Pemberton             SR    Albia                             26:29      8:31
     85      47   Cole Pontier                 JR    Clarke                            26:31      8:32
     86      48   Wyatt Hewlett                SR    Clarke                            26:43      8:36
     87           Ethan Poling                 JR    Chariton                          27:51      8:58
     88           Caelen Robinson              SO    Albia                             27:54      8:59
     89           Max McCoy                    FR    Davis County                      28:50      9:17
     90           Wyatt McGee                  SO    Albia                             29:23      9:28
     91           Andrew Johnson               JR    Clarke                            38:28     12:23
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
Varsity Boys     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Albia                             Score =   29
    2    Landon Noe, JR                 18:34  5:59
    4    Brock Ratliff, JR              18:58  6:06
    5    Dawson Bonnett, SO             19:03  6:08
    8    Barrett Bonnett, SR            19:46  6:22
   10    Cody Dalman, SR                19:53  6:24
   14    Max Teno, JR                   20:13  6:30
   19    Michael Thomas, SR             20:27  6:35
         Cj Ratliff, SO                 20:51  6:43
         John Pistek, FR                21:09  6:48
         Gavin McMurray, SO             21:34  6:56
         Adam Sheffield, FR             21:46  7:00
         Travis Sheffield, JR           21:48  7:01
         Eli Zanoni, SO                 22:16  7:10
         Logan Stalzer, SO              22:19  7:11
         Austin Stanley, JR             22:48  7:20
         David Thomas, SO               23:17  7:30
         Elijah Smith, SO               23:51  7:41
         Steven Pemberton, SR           26:29  8:31
         Caelen Robinson, SO            27:54  8:59
         Wyatt McGee, SO                29:23  9:28

  2) Davis County                      Score =   35
    1    Kenny Cronin, JR               18:04  5:49
    3    Carson Shively, SO             18:40  6:01
    7    Seth Emmons, SR                19:38  6:19
   11    Brody Humphrey, SO             19:54  6:24
   13    Mike Amsden, JR                20:08  6:29
   16    David Nash, JR                 20:22  6:33
   17    Taylor Huggins, SO             20:24  6:34
         Alex Hopkins, JR               20:56  6:44
         Weston Shively, JR             21:04  6:47
         Drake Hamm, FR                 21:08  6:48
         Miles Menstner, SR             21:48  7:01
         Dawson Townshend, SO           22:06  7:07
         Jack Ball, SR                  22:21  7:12
         Marcus Elam, JR                22:51  7:21
         Ethan Morrissey, JR            23:10  7:28
         Daniel Oliver, FR              23:30  7:34
         Jay Froah, JR                  23:34  7:35
         Easton White, SO               23:43  7:38
         Jayden Ball, SO                24:19  7:50
         Max McCoy, FR                  28:50  9:17

  3) Knoxville                         Score =   60
    6    Jordan Bacon, SR               19:37  6:19
    9    Seth Walraven, SO              19:52  6:24
   12    Ethan Murra, SR                20:04  6:28
   15    Max Purvis, SO                 20:19  6:32
   18    Jonathan Watson, SO            20:26  6:35
   20    Trent Walraven, SR             20:28  6:35
   21    Kaden McGill, FR               20:32  6:37
         Peter Picard, SO               21:34  6:56
         Carson Irving, SO              22:16  7:10
         Nash Linsley, SR               22:32  7:15
         Ethan Morgan, FR               22:45  7:19
         Gable Garcia, SR               23:01  7:25
         John Buttell, SO               23:08  7:27
         Andrew Jackson, SO             23:45  7:39
         Drake Marvelli, FR             25:06  8:05
         Mason Hatch, FR                25:08  8:05
         Emmett Schmidt, SO             25:41  8:16

  4) Chariton                          Score =  131
   23    Trae Hall, SR                  20:58  6:45
   24    Lance Wallace, SR              20:59  6:45
   26    Blane Wallace, FR              21:17  6:51
   28    Tyler Goben, SR                21:47  7:01
   30    Logan Demichelis, SR           21:57  7:04
   39    Max Aulwes, SO                 23:16  7:29
   40    Tanner Ballard, SR             23:34  7:35
         Ethan Fehrer, SO               25:30  8:13
         Ethan Poling, JR               27:51  8:58

  5) Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      Score =  153
   25    Jackson Sheldon, JR            21:14  6:50
   29    Reilly Flaig, JR               21:49  7:01
   32    Aiden Yates, SR                22:09  7:08
   33    Sam Seddon, FR                 22:22  7:12
   34    Noah Walker, FR                22:57  7:23
   35    Carsen Wade, FR                23:04  7:25
   37    Garrett Leonard, JR            23:13  7:28
         Grant Larue, FR                23:24  7:32
         Cayden Hall, SO                23:26  7:32
         Tommy Bozeman, SO              23:53  7:41
         Elijah Fisher, SO              25:04  8:04

  6) Centerville                       Score =  180
   22    Cade Lechtenberg, SR           20:46  6:41
   27    Cade Housh, SR                 21:44  7:00
   42    Noah Craver, SR                24:52  8:00
   44    Jobie Smith, JR                25:43  8:17
   45    Owen Pasa, SR                  25:49  8:19
   46    Kayden Kauzlarich, SR          25:53  8:20

  7) Clarke                            Score =  189
   31    Diego Cavanzon, SO             22:05  7:06
   36    Calhoun Lundquist, FR          23:05  7:26
   38    Richie Donaldson, FR           23:16  7:29
   41    Aydan Dinham, FR               24:09  7:46
   43    Steven Hiatt, SO               25:05  8:04
   47    Cole Pontier, JR               26:31  8:32
   48    Wyatt Hewlett, SR              26:43  8:36
         Andrew Johnson, JR             38:28 12:23

 Incomplete Teams:
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
Varsity Girls     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Davis County                   2    5    6    7    8    9   10   =  28    1:54:20      22:52      1:15
    2   Chariton                       3   11   12   13   16   17   28   =  55    2:00:39      24:08      2:11
    3   Knoxville                      1   19   20   21   26   27   31   =  87    2:05:03      25:01      4:55
    4   Albia                          4   18   22   23   24   25   29   =  91    2:05:54      25:11      3:44
    5   Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremon   14   15   30   32   33             = 124    2:16:48      27:22      6:19

 Incomplete Teams:  Centerville, Clarke
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Norah Pearson                FR    Knoxville                         21:47      7:01
      2       2   Sophie Spargur               SR    Davis County                      22:12      7:09
      3       3   Primakov Milanna             FR    Chariton                          22:39      7:17
      4       4   Sherryl Mae Rowe             SR    Albia                             22:40      7:18
      5       5   Makayla Bachman              FR    Davis County                      22:44      7:19
      6       6   Tatum Turner                 JR    Davis County                      22:57      7:23
      7       7   Addison Stuchel              FR    Davis County                      23:02      7:25
      8           Mickey Stephens              SO    Centerville                       23:17      7:30
      9       8   MacY Hill                    SO    Davis County                      23:26      7:33
     10       9   Madison Matheny              JR    Davis County                      23:27      7:33
     11           Katie Donaldson              JR    Clarke                            23:37      7:36
     12      10   Sadie Spargur                FR    Davis County                      23:57      7:42
     13      11   Ruth Vahnenko                JR    Chariton                          24:11      7:47
     14      12   Lubove Vahnenko              SR    Chariton                          24:29      7:53
     15      13   Anderson Haddon              FR    Chariton                          24:31      7:53
     16      14   Shelby Akers                 JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      24:32      7:54
     17      15   Madysen Wade                 SR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      24:48      7:59
     18      16   Nadiia Miroshnik             SO    Chariton                          24:49      7:59
     19      17   Sailor Anderson              JR    Chariton                          24:56      8:01
     20      18   Becca Pistek                 SR    Albia                             24:59      8:03
     21           Stacy Wetterich              SR    Davis County                      25:18      8:08
     22      19   Abbey Jackson                SR    Knoxville                         25:24      8:11
     23      20   Tanna Davis                  JR    Knoxville                         25:28      8:12
     24      21   Charlie Vermeer              SR    Knoxville                         25:42      8:16
     25           Jada Will                    FR    Davis County                      25:49      8:19
     26      22   Allison Major                JR    Albia                             25:50      8:19
     27      23   Brooke Smith                 SO    Albia                             26:01      8:22
     28           Destiny Ashby                SR    Clarke                            26:17      8:28
     29      24   Ellie Martin                 SO    Albia                             26:24      8:30
     30      25   Ava Brown                    SR    Albia                             26:29      8:31
     31           Alysa Shirkey                SR    Davis County                      26:38      8:34
     32      26   Olivia Maasdam               SO    Knoxville                         26:42      8:36
     33      27   Dani Johnston                SO    Knoxville                         26:42      8:36
     34      28   Deanna Primokov              SR    Chariton                          26:49      8:38
     35           Angel Blagsvedt              JR    Chariton                          26:50      8:38
     36      29   Emma Martin                  SO    Albia                             27:02      8:42
     37           Belonozhko Vita              FR    Chariton                          27:14      8:46
     38      30   Nicole Edgren                FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      27:18      8:47
     39           Sara Pistek                  SR    Albia                             27:18      8:47
     40           Erika Archibald              SO    Albia                             27:18      8:47
     41           Haylee Sonius                JR    Chariton                          27:27      8:50
     42           Jessica Umlauf               JR    Davis County                      27:41      8:55
     43           Kelsey Rook                  SO    Davis County                      27:45      8:56
     44           Jensen Jayden                FR    Chariton                          27:46      8:56
     45           Vivian Bauer                 SO    Chariton                          27:55      8:59
     46           Kayelee Johnson              SO    Davis County                      28:09      9:04
     47      31   Sophie Murphy                JR    Knoxville                         28:13      9:05
     48           Abby Kopytko                 SO    Chariton                          28:48      9:16
     49           Elle Chickering              FR    Davis County                      28:50      9:17
     50           Isabelle Settles             SO    Davis County                      29:12      9:24
     51           Lauren Bayer                 SO    Albia                             29:16      9:25
     52           Taylee Wolfer                JR    Albia                             29:19      9:26
     53      32   Shanna Fellows               SR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      29:20      9:27
     54           Madelynn Liston              SR    Knoxville                         29:39      9:33
     55           Pyatak Vanessa               FR    Chariton                          30:09      9:42
     56           Andrews Cheyenne             FR    Chariton                          30:14      9:44
     57           Rippel Alyssa                SO    Chariton                          30:26      9:48
     58           Rebecca Van Buren            JR    Clarke                            30:42      9:53
     59      33   Lillian Hynick               JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      30:51      9:56
     60           Davison Dora                 FR    Chariton                          31:51     10:15
     61           Jessica Ware                 JR    Davis County                      32:05     10:20
     62           Ulyana Kutsel                JR    Chariton                          34:33     11:07
     63           Claire Fay                   SR    Knoxville                         35:04     11:17
     64           Anna McDonald                SR    Knoxville                         35:04     11:17
     65           Kennedy Lee                  JR    Davis County                      35:18     11:22
     66           Andrea Palomero              JR    Clarke                            36:09     11:38
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
Varsity Girls     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Davis County                      Score =   28
    2    Sophie Spargur, SR             22:12  7:09
    5    Makayla Bachman, FR            22:44  7:19
    6    Tatum Turner, JR               22:57  7:23
    7    Addison Stuchel, FR            23:02  7:25
    8    MacY Hill, SO                  23:26  7:33
    9    Madison Matheny, JR            23:27  7:33
   10    Sadie Spargur, FR              23:57  7:42
         Stacy Wetterich, SR            25:18  8:08
         Jada Will, FR                  25:49  8:19
         Alysa Shirkey, SR              26:38  8:34
         Jessica Umlauf, JR             27:41  8:55
         Kelsey Rook, SO                27:45  8:56
         Kayelee Johnson, SO            28:09  9:04
         Elle Chickering, FR            28:50  9:17
         Isabelle Settles, SO           29:12  9:24
         Jessica Ware, JR               32:05 10:20
         Kennedy Lee, JR                35:18 11:22

  2) Chariton                          Score =   55
    3    Primakov Milanna, FR           22:39  7:17
   11    Ruth Vahnenko, JR              24:11  7:47
   12    Lubove Vahnenko, SR            24:29  7:53
   13    Anderson Haddon, FR            24:31  7:53
   16    Nadiia Miroshnik, SO           24:49  7:59
   17    Sailor Anderson, JR            24:56  8:01
   28    Deanna Primokov, SR            26:49  8:38
         Angel Blagsvedt, JR            26:50  8:38
         Belonozhko Vita, FR            27:14  8:46
         Haylee Sonius, JR              27:27  8:50
         Jensen Jayden, FR              27:46  8:56
         Vivian Bauer, SO               27:55  8:59
         Abby Kopytko, SO               28:48  9:16
         Pyatak Vanessa, FR             30:09  9:42
         Andrews Cheyenne, FR           30:14  9:44
         Rippel Alyssa, SO              30:26  9:48
         Davison Dora, FR               31:51 10:15
         Ulyana Kutsel, JR              34:33 11:07

  3) Knoxville                         Score =   87
    1    Norah Pearson, FR              21:47  7:01
   19    Abbey Jackson, SR              25:24  8:11
   20    Tanna Davis, JR                25:28  8:12
   21    Charlie Vermeer, SR            25:42  8:16
   26    Olivia Maasdam, SO             26:42  8:36
   27    Dani Johnston, SO              26:42  8:36
   31    Sophie Murphy, JR              28:13  9:05
         Madelynn Liston, SR            29:39  9:33
         Claire Fay, SR                 35:04 11:17
         Anna McDonald, SR              35:04 11:17

  4) Albia                             Score =   91
    4    Sherryl Mae Rowe, SR           22:40  7:18
   18    Becca Pistek, SR               24:59  8:03
   22    Allison Major, JR              25:50  8:19
   23    Brooke Smith, SO               26:01  8:22
   24    Ellie Martin, SO               26:24  8:30
   25    Ava Brown, SR                  26:29  8:31
   29    Emma Martin, SO                27:02  8:42
         Sara Pistek, SR                27:18  8:47
         Erika Archibald, SO            27:18  8:47
         Lauren Bayer, SO               29:16  9:25
         Taylee Wolfer, JR              29:19  9:26

  5) Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      Score =  124
   14    Shelby Akers, JR               24:32  7:54
   15    Madysen Wade, SR               24:48  7:59
   30    Nicole Edgren, FR              27:18  8:47
   32    Shanna Fellows, SR             29:20  9:27
   33    Lillian Hynick, JR             30:51  9:56

 Incomplete Teams:

 Centerville
    8    Mickey Stephens, SO         23:17     7:30

 Clarke
   11    Katie Donaldson, JR         23:37     7:36

   28    Destiny Ashby, SR           26:17     8:28
   58    Rebecca Van Buren, JR       30:42     9:53
   66    Andrea Palomero, JR         36:09     11:38
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
MS Girls     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Albia JH                       1    2    3    5    7    8   12   =  18    1:09:25      13:53      0:41
    2   Davis County MS               10   11   13   19   21   22   23   =  74    1:15:46      15:09      1:32
    3   Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremon    4    9   20   27   28             =  88    1:17:34      15:31      2:52
    4   Knoxville MS                   6   16   17   26   29   30   31   =  94    1:18:38      15:44      2:48
    5   Centerville MS                14   15   18   24   25             =  96    1:18:09      15:38      1:30

 Incomplete Teams:  Chariton MS, Clarke MS
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1           Ali Henry                   8th    Clarke MS                         12:55      6:28
      2       1   Christa Gronewold           7th    Albia JH                          13:35      6:48
      3       2   Olivia Sheffield            7th    Albia JH                          13:40      6:50
      4       3   Lily Buckingham             7th    Albia JH                          13:44      6:52
      5       4   Abby Jager                  8th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    13:53      6:57
      6       5   Avery Major                 8th    Albia JH                          14:10      7:05
      7       6   Olivia Bacon                8th    Knoxville MS                      14:15      7:07
      8       7   Makenna Cronin              8th    Albia JH                          14:16      7:08
      9       8   Julianna Brown              8th    Albia JH                          14:16      7:08
     10       9   Ava Eastlick                7th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    14:21      7:11
     11      10   Karston Nebel               8th    Davis County MS                   14:30      7:15
     12      11   Mayci White                 8th    Davis County MS                   14:33      7:16
     13      12   Sayler Rozenboom            8th    Albia JH                          14:41      7:21
     14           Serene Thompson             7th    Albia JH                          14:42      7:21
     15      13   Alyssa Rudd                 7th    Davis County MS                   14:52      7:26
     16      14   Lauren Phillips             8th    Centerville MS                    14:54      7:27
     17           Claire Jacobsen             7th    Clarke MS                         14:55      7:27
     18      15   Noelle Craver               7th    Centerville MS                    14:58      7:29
     19           Emerson Fehrer              8th    Chariton MS                       15:03      7:32
     20           Avery Halstead              7th    Albia JH                          15:04      7:32
     21           Mayzi Hill                  8th    Clarke MS                         15:16      7:38
     22      16   Ella Rankin                 8th    Knoxville MS                      15:21      7:40
     23      17   Janie Maasdam               7th    Knoxville MS                      15:26      7:43
     24      18   Tayliah Raub                7th    Centerville MS                    15:38      7:49
     25           Janelle Clark               8th    Albia JH                          15:41      7:50
     26      19   Julia Hill                  8th    Davis County MS                   15:51      7:55
     27      20   Chloe Vanhemert             7th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    15:53      7:57
     28      21   Jaylin Ware                 7th    Davis County MS                   16:02      8:01
     29      22   Sophie Shively              8th    Davis County MS                   16:02      8:01
     30           Brianna Wolfer              8th    Albia JH                          16:03      8:01
     31      23   Grace Heckethorn            7th    Davis County MS                   16:12      8:06
     32      24   Hannah Ballanger            8th    Centerville MS                    16:15      8:07
     33           Sophia Hopkins              8th    Albia JH                          16:17      8:08
     34      25   Isabelle Laurson            7th    Centerville MS                    16:24      8:12
     35           Gracie Smith                8th    Albia JH                          16:29      8:14
     36      26   Angelina Strukova           8th    Knoxville MS                      16:34      8:17
     37      27   Katelynn Glenn              7th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    16:41      8:21
     38      28   Claire Hayward              7th    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont M    16:45      8:23
     39      29   Jada Goemaat                8th    Knoxville MS                      17:03      8:31
     40      30   Sadie Taft                  7th    Knoxville MS                      17:05      8:32
     41           Lydia Morrissey             8th    Davis County MS                   17:31      8:46
     42           Emerson Glosser             8th    Davis County MS                   17:32      8:46
     43           Cloey Burkman               7th    Albia JH                          17:40      8:50
     44      31   Marley Larson               7th    Knoxville MS                      17:50      8:55
     45           Abby Chapman                7th    Chariton MS                       18:12      9:06
     46           Jessica Wettstein           8th    Davis County MS                   18:45      9:23
     47           Peyton Graham               7th    Chariton MS                       19:27      9:44
     48           Hannah Vermuelen            8th    Davis County MS                   19:40      9:50
     49           Kaylyn Sutcliffe            8th    Chariton MS                       19:48      9:54
     50           Aubrey Reed                 7th    Albia JH                          20:58     10:29
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SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE CC MEET
MS Girls     East Lake Park * Osceola, IA     10/15/2019     Windy, Cloudy 65°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Albia JH                          Score =   18
    1    Christa Gronewold, 7th         13:35  6:48
    2    Olivia Sheffield, 7th          13:40  6:50
    3    Lily Buckingham, 7th           13:44  6:52
    5    Avery Major, 8th               14:10  7:05
    7    Makenna Cronin, 8th            14:16  7:08
    8    Julianna Brown, 8th            14:16  7:08
   12    Sayler Rozenboom, 8th          14:41  7:21
         Serene Thompson, 7th           14:42  7:21
         Avery Halstead, 7th            15:04  7:32
         Janelle Clark, 8th             15:41  7:50
         Brianna Wolfer, 8th            16:03  8:01
         Sophia Hopkins, 8th            16:17  8:08
         Gracie Smith, 8th              16:29  8:14
         Cloey Burkman, 7th             17:40  8:50
         Aubrey Reed, 7th               20:58 10:29

  2) Davis County MS                   Score =   74
   10    Karston Nebel, 8th             14:30  7:15
   11    Mayci White, 8th               14:33  7:16
   13    Alyssa Rudd, 7th               14:52  7:26
   19    Julia Hill, 8th                15:51  7:55
   21    Jaylin Ware, 7th               16:02  8:01
   22    Sophie Shively, 8th            16:02  8:01
   23    Grace Heckethorn, 7th          16:12  8:06
         Lydia Morrissey, 8th           17:31  8:46
         Emerson Glosser, 8th           17:32  8:46
         Jessica Wettstein, 8th         18:45  9:23
         Hannah Vermuelen, 8th          19:40  9:50

  3) Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      Score =   88
    4    Abby Jager, 8th                13:53  6:57
    9    Ava Eastlick, 7th              14:21  7:11
   20    Chloe Vanhemert, 7th           15:53  7:57
   27    Katelynn Glenn, 7th            16:41  8:21
   28    Claire Hayward, 7th            16:45  8:23

  4) Knoxville MS                      Score =   94
    6    Olivia Bacon, 8th              14:15  7:07
   16    Ella Rankin, 8th               15:21  7:40
   17    Janie Maasdam, 7th             15:26  7:43
   26    Angelina Strukova, 8th         16:34  8:17
   29    Jada Goemaat, 8th              17:03  8:31
   30    Sadie Taft, 7th                17:05  8:32
   31    Marley Larson, 7th             17:50  8:55

  5) Centerville MS                    Score =   96
   14    Lauren Phillips, 8th           14:54  7:27
   15    Noelle Craver, 7th             14:58  7:29
   18    Tayliah Raub, 7th              15:38  7:49
   24    Hannah Ballanger, 8th          16:15  8:07
   25    Isabelle Laurson, 7th          16:24  8:12

 Incomplete Teams:

 Chariton MS
   19    Emerson Fehrer, 8th         15:03     7:32
   45    Abby Chapman, 7th           18:12     9:06
   47    Peyton Graham, 7th          19:27     9:44
   49    Kaylyn Sutcliffe, 8th       19:48     9:54

 Clarke MS
    1    Ali Henry, 8th              12:55     6:28
   17    Claire Jacobsen, 7th        14:55     7:27
   21    Mayzi Hill, 8th             15:16     7:38
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